Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

 2655 2.99 –1.55 0.53 –2.39
 2690 3.10 –1.52 0.52 –2.33
not r
ecom
m
ended fo
r n
ew d
esig
n
4600 Silicon Drive   |   Durham, NC 27703   |   www.wolfspeed.comRev. 04, 2018-07-03
5PTFC262808FV
Component Information
Component Description Suggested Manufacturer P/N
Input
C101, C102 Chip capacitor, 10 pF ATC ATC100A100JW500XB
C103, C104 Chip capacitor, 18 pF ATC ATC100A180JW150XB
C105, C106 Chip capacitor, 0.4 pF ATC ATC100B0R4CW500XB
C107, C108 Capacitor, 10 µF Murata Electronics North America LLL31BC70G106MA01L
C801, C802, C803 Chip capacitor, 1,000 pF Panasonic ECJ-1VB1H102K
R101, R102 Resistor, 10 W Panasonic Electronic Components ERJ-3GEYJ100V
(table cont. next page)
Reference circuit assembly diagram (not to scale)
Reference Circuit, tuned for 2620 – 2690 MHz
DUT PTFC262808FV

not r
ecom
m
ended fo
r n
ew d
esig
n
4600 Silicon Drive   |   Durham, NC 27703   |   www.wolfspeed.comRev. 04, 2018-07-03
6PTFC262808FV
Component Information (cont.)
Component Description Suggested Manufacturer P/N
Input (cont.)
R102, R103, R104, R801,
R802
Resistor, 10 W Panasonic Electronic Components ERJ-8GEYJ100V
R803 Resistor, 1.3k W Panasonic Electronic Components ERJ-3GEYJ132V
R804 Resistor, 1.2k W Panasonic Electronic Components ERJ-3GEYJ122V
S1 Potentiometer, 2k W Bourns Inc. 3224W-1-202E
S2 Transistor Infineon Technologies BCP56-10
S3 Voltage regulator Fairchild Semiconductor LM7805
Output
C201 Chip capacitor, 18 pF ATC ATC100B180KW500XB
C202, C206 Capacitor, 470 µF, 50 V Cornell Dubilier Electronics (CDE) SEK471M050ST
C203, C204, C205, C207,
C208, C209
Capacitor, 10 µF Taiyo Yuden UMK325C7106MM-T